A RESOLUTION

NO.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A SENIOR RECORDER AND TWO RECORDERS.

WHEREAS, the Columbus Council is charged with appointment of Recorders and the Recorders Pro-Tem for efficient operations of the Recorder's Court of Columbus, Georgia; and

WHEREAS, this Council desires to appoint a full-time Senor Recorder and two Recorders of Recorder's Court based on the recommendation of the Council's Recorder's Court Oversight Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. This Council hereby appoints David Ranieri as the full- time Senior Recorder for the Recorder's Court of Columbus, Georgia. This appointment is for a four-year term beginning January 1, 2023. He will assume the responsibility of administrative oversight for the Court in addition to judicial responsibilities. The annual salary of the full-time Senior Recorder shall be \$120,000, plus benefits.

2. This Council appoints two additional full-time Recorders, Susan Henderson and Alonza Whitaker, as full-time judges in the Recorder's Court. These appointments are for a fouryear term beginning February 26, 2023. The annual salary of each of the full-time Recorders shall be \$114,000 plus benefits.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the 13th day of December, 2022 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _____members of said Council.

Councilor Allen	voting	·
Councilor Barnes	voting	·
Councilor Crabb	voting	·
Councilor Davis	voting	·
Councilor Garrett	voting	·
Councilor House	voting	·
Councilor Huff	voting	·
Councilor Thomas	voting	·
Councilor Tucker	voting	·
Councilor Woodson	voting	·
	-	

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council

B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor